PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Country previously recorded on Reel 026608 Frame 0669. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Moon-Won LEE	07/11/2011
Sung-Jin YOU	07/11/2011
Gwangzeen KO	07/11/2011
Myung-Sun SONG	07/11/2011
Chang-Joo KIM	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	161,Gajeong-dong,Yusong-gu
City:	Daejeon-city
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	305-350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com Email:

Correspondent Name: EuiHoon Lee

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 2: 30th Floor

501599230

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EuiHoon Lee	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YP7-076US
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EuiHoon Lee

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0756

Total Attachments: 4
source=assingment#page1.tif
source=assingment#page2.tif
source=assingment#page3.tif
source=assingment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0757

TO: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP F COMPANY: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			07/18/2011 501598168		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		7		
			Name	Execution Date	
Moon-Won LEE				07/11/2011	
Sung-Jin YOU				07/11/2011	
Gwangzeen KO				07/11/2011	
Myung-Sun SONG				07/11/2011	
Chang-Joo KIM				07/11/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY		TIMA 2	TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH	INCTITRE	
Street Address:	161,Gajeong-			INSTITUTE	
City:	Daeleon-city	aong, r	usurig-gu		
State/Country:		OCRAT	TIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	305-350	7001011	TO I COI LE O NEI OBEIO O		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Number: 131450		078			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DAT A				
Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	617-573 ipboston : NELSOI ONE PC	ail when -4700 docket MULL OST OFF	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ing@nelsonmullins.com INS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP F FICE SQUARE SACHUSETTS 02109		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		YP7-076US		<u> </u>	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EuiHoon Lee			
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#p source=assignment#p source=assignment#p	age2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

I/We LEE, LEE, Moon-Won of ETRI Dorm 1-122, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-City 305-700 Republic of Korea; YOU, Sung-Jin of 12-705 Shindong-a Apt., Yongjeon-dong, Dong-gu, Daejeon-city 300-766 Republic of Korea; KO, Gwangzeen of B-407, 80 Anam-dong-3ga, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-073 Republic of Korea; SONG, Myung-Sun of 101-1204 Hanvit Apt. Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-City 305-755 Republic of Korea and KIM, Chang-Joo 105-1502 Expo Apt. Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-City 305-761 Republic of Korea , in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me/us by

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

having its principal place of business at 161, Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu, Dacjeon-city 305-350 Republic of Korea, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD FOR RESERVING RESOURCES ON A CENTRALIZED NETWORK

X	executed by me/us of even date here	ewith and about to be filed
or		
	serial No	, filed on

described in an application

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

And I/we agree, for myself/ourselves and my/our executor(s) and administrator(s), with said assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said assignee and to vest and confirm in said assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

And I/we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley and Scarborough LLP, One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-2127, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

D.,,	therf		117-0
By:LEE	C, Moon-Won		
Date:	2011.07.11		
Witness:	LEE, Joon Sun	2011.01.11	
,,,,,,	LEE, Joon Sun	Date	
		·	
Ву:			
YOU	U, Sung-Jin		
Date: _ <u>20</u>	61. 7. 11		
Witness:	LE, Joon Sun	2011.07.11	
***************************************	LEE, Joon Sun	Date	
Ву:КО,	Hyw Gwangzeen		
Date:	2011.7.11		
Witness:	LEE, Joon Sun	2011.00.11	
	LEE, Joon Sun	Date	
Ву:	NG, Myung-Sun		
SON	NG, Myung-Sun		
D . 4	2011 2011		

Witness: LIE, John Sun	2011. On . 11	VD2 07CHG
LEE, Joon Sun	Date	YP7-076US
By: KIM, Chang-Job		
Date: July 11, 20	<i>L</i> .]	
Witness: LEE, Joon Su	n 2011, 07, 11	
LEE, Joon Sun	Date	

-3-

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0761